

Erratum Notification: August 2012

Edexcel BTEC Level 3 Certificate in Public Services (QCF) 500/7840/9

**Edexcel BTEC Level 3 Subsidiary Diploma in Public Services (QCF)
500/7862/8**

**Edexcel BTEC Level 3 90-credit Diploma in Public Services (QCF)
600/3891/3**

Edexcel BTEC Level 3 Diploma in Public Services (QCF) 500/7867/7

**Edexcel BTEC Level 3 Extended Diploma in Public Services (QCF)
500/7801/X**

The following units which form part of the above qualifications have errors in their unit codes. NB: These errors appear only in the units published on the Edexcel website:

- Unit 3: Citizenship, Diversity and the Public Services — the unit code on Page 1 is given as 'K/600/5979'. This is incorrect, the unit code should be 'T/600/5998'.
- Unit 4: Understanding Discipline in the Uniformed Public Services — the unit code on Page 1 is given as 'K/600/6009'. This is incorrect, the unit code should be 'R/600/6009'.
- Unit 7: International Institutions and Human Rights — the unit code on Page 1 given as 'K/600/6027'. This is incorrect, the unit code should be 'Y/600/6027'.

Please note, the above error will not impact on learner certification, as the correct unit codes will appear on learner certificates.